© 2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All right reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com
Page 1 of 17
DATA SHEET
CISCO CATALYST 6500 SERIES
SUPERVISOR ENGINE 1A AND 2
As the Cisco ® premier modular multilayer switch, the Cisco Catal yst ® 6500 Series delivers secure, converged services
from the wiring closet to the core, to the data cen ter to the WAN edge.

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com
Page 15 of 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 7 lists the ordering information for the Supervisor Engines 1A and 2.
Table 7. Product Numbers for Ordering
Product Number  Description
WS-X6K-SUP1A-2GE  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine1A, 2GE
WS-X6K-SUP1A-PFC  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine1A, 2GE, plus PFC
WS-X6K-S1A-MSFC2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine1A, 2GE, plus MSFC-2 and PFC
WS-X6K-S2-PFC2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2, 2GE, plus PFC-2
WS-X6K-S2-MSFC2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2, 2GE, plus MSFC-2/PFC-2
WS-X6K-S2U-MSFC2 Cisco Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine2, 2GE, plus MSFC-2/PFC-2 with 512MB for MSFC-2
WS-X6K-S1A-MSFC2  Supervisor Engine 1A with PFC+MSFC2
WS-X6K-S1A-MSFC2=  Supervisor Engine 1A with PFC+MSFC2=
WS-X6K-S1A-MSFC2/2  Supervisor Engine 1A with PFC+MSFC2/2
WS-F6K-MSFC2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card 2
MEM-MSFC2-128MB=  Cisco Catalyst 6500 MSFC2 Memory, 128 MB DRAM Spare
MEM-MSFC2-256MB  Cisco Catalyst 6500 MSFC2 Memory, 256 MB DRAM Option
MEM-MSFC2-256MB=  Cisco Catalyst 6500 MSFC2 Memory, 256 MB DRAM Spare
MEM-MSFC2-512MB  Cisco Catalyst 6500 MSFC2 Memory, 512 MB DRAM Option
MEM-MSFC2-512MB=  Cisco Catalyst 6500 MSFC2 Memory, 512 MB DRAM Spare
WS-X6500-SFM  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Switch Fabric Module
WS-X6500-SFM2  Cisco Catalyst 6500 Switch Fabric Module 2
Dimensions
·   (H x W x D): 1.6 x 15.3 x 16.3 in. (4.0 x 37.9 x 40.3 cm)
Environmental Conditions
·  Operating temperature: 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)